

¾

SLP(C)No. 13998 OF 2004
ITEM No.20

Court No. 5

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13998/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2003 in WP 15/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

DY.COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ZUARI ESTATE DEV. & INVESTMENT COMP.LTD.
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.Dutta, ASG
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For sole Respondent Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks.

The name of the Respondent Advocate be indicated in the List.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master